Pakistan Institute
of Public Finance Accountants

Model
Solutions

Stores, Workshop & Services
Accounts (Application)
AGP | PRAD

Winter Exam-2023



MODEL SOLUTIONS - DISCLAIMER

INTRODUCTION

The Model Solutions are provided to students for clear understanding of relevant subject and it
helps them to prepare for their examinations in organized way.

These Model Solutions are prepared only for the guidance of students that how they should
attempt the questions. The solutions are not meant for assessment criteria in the same pattern
mentioned in the Model Solution. The purpose of Model Solution is only to guide the students in
their future studies for appearing in examination.

The students should use these Model Solutions as a study aid. These have been prepared by the
professionals on the basis of the International Standards and laws applicable at the relevant time.
These solutions will not be updated with changes in laws or Standards, subsequently. The laws,
standards and syllabus of the relevant time would be applicable. PIPFA is not supposed to
respond to individual queries from students or any other person regarding the Model Solutions.

DISCLAIMER

The Model Solutions have been developed by the professionals, based on standards, laws, rules,
regulations, theories and practices as applicable on the date of that particular examination. No
subsequent change will be applicable on the past papers solutions.

Further, PIPFA is not liable in any way for an answer being solved in some other way or
otherwise of the Model Solution nor would it carry out any correspondence in this regard.

PIPFA does not take responsibility for any deviation of views, opinion or solution suggested by
any other person or faculty or stake holders. PIPFA assumes no responsibility for the errors or
omissions in the suggested answers. Errors or omissions, if noticed, should be brought to the
notice of the Executive Director for information.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, copying,
distributing, commenting or printing of these solutions is strictly prohibited.



Q.2.

Q.3.

Q.4.

Q.5.

Winter Exam-2023

Solutions - Stores, Workshop & Services Accounts (Application)

() S-1312

(b) S-3246,3247,3253,3254,3252
(@) S-1615to 1616

(b) S-125

(© S-126

(@) Mechanical Code Para-803
(b) Mechanic Code Para 837/838

Work Order Register

Mechanical Code Para-1026

Para 1434-1438 of Mechanical Code
Manufacture Account for Timber A

Total Marks

Total Marks

Total Marks

Total Marks

Uncut timber A from previous | 1,500 Sft
month @ Rs 5/sft

Rs 7,500

Uncut timber A drawn during | 8,000 Sft
the month @ Rs 7/sft

Rs 56,000

Operating Expenses share of
Timber A

Rs 52,727Working -1

Total 9,500 Sft

Rs 116,227

Scantlings Timber A issued 1,370 Sft
during the month @ Rs 31/Sft

Rs 42,470

Estimated price of Saw Dust 130 Sft
Timer A

Estimated price of By off 1,000 Sft
Cuttings Timer A

Uncut Timber Logs inhand @ | 7,000 Sft
Rs 7/Sft

Rs 49,000

Loss (Balance)

Rs 24,757

Total 9,500 Sft

Rs 116,227

Working 1

Labour

Rs 85,000

Misc. Stores

Rs 13,000

On cost @30% of Labour (85,000x 30%)

Rs 25,500

Total Operating Expenses
(85000+13000+25500)

Rs 123,500

Less: Estimated income from dust & By off
Cuttings(3300+4200)

Rs (7500)

Net Operating Expenses

Rs 116,000

Share of Timber A in operating Expenses of
Saw Mill (116,000/5,500 x 2,500)

Rs 52,727 (To Manufacture Account for

Timber A)

04
12

16

10
04
02

16

16

06
10

16



Winter Exam-2023

Solutions - Stores, Workshop & Services Accounts (Application)

Price of scantlings of Timber A = (total of Manufacture Account - value of
uncut Timber A in Hand) / Scantling Timber A
issued during the month
=(116,227-49,000)/1370= Rs 49/Sft of Scantling

Total Marks 16

*khkhhhkhkkkkhkhkhkhkiihhkhkhkhhkhihiikx



	00Disclaimer.pdf
	000Title.pdf

