

Pakistan Institute of Public Finance Accountants

Model Solutions

Stores, Workshop & Services Accounts (Application) AGP | PRAD

Winter Exam-2023

MODEL SOLUTIONS – DISCLAIMER

INTRODUCTION

The Model Solutions are provided to students for clear understanding of relevant subject and it helps them to prepare for their examinations in organized way.

These Model Solutions are prepared only for the guidance of students that how they should attempt the questions. The solutions are not meant for assessment criteria in the same pattern mentioned in the Model Solution. The purpose of Model Solution is only to guide the students in their future studies for appearing in examination.

The students should use these Model Solutions as a study aid. These have been prepared by the professionals on the basis of the International Standards and laws applicable at the relevant time. These solutions will not be updated with changes in laws or Standards, subsequently. The laws, standards and syllabus of the relevant time would be applicable. PIPFA is not supposed to respond to individual queries from students or any other person regarding the Model Solutions.

DISCLAIMER

The Model Solutions have been developed by the professionals, based on standards, laws, rules, regulations, theories and practices as applicable on the date of that particular examination. No subsequent change will be applicable on the past papers solutions.

Further, PIPFA is not liable in any way for an answer being solved in some other way or otherwise of the Model Solution nor would it carry out any correspondence in this regard.

PIPFA does not take responsibility for any deviation of views, opinion or solution suggested by any other person or faculty or stake holders. PIPFA assumes no responsibility for the errors or omissions in the suggested answers. Errors or omissions, if noticed, should be brought to the notice of the Executive Director for information.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, copying, distributing, commenting or printing of these solutions is strictly prohibited.

PIPE

Q.5.

Winter Exam-2023

Solutions – Stores, Workshop & Services Accounts (Application)

Q.1.	(a) (b)	S-1312 S-3246,3247,3253,3	3254,3252		04 12
				Total Marks	16
Q.2.	(a) (b) (c)	S-1615 to 1616 S-125 S-126			10 04 02
				Total Marks	16
Q.3.	(a) (b)	Mechanical Code Par Mechanic Code Par			
				Total Marks	16
Q.4.	Work Order R	egister	Mechanical Code Para-1026		06 10
				Total Marks	16

Para 1434-1438 of Mechanical Code Manufacture Account for Timber A

Uncut timber A from previous	1,500 Sft	Rs 7,500
month @ Rs 5/sft		
Uncut timber A drawn during	8,000 Sft	Rs 56,000
the month @ Rs 7/sft		
Operating Expenses share of		Rs 52,727Working -1
Timber A		
Total	9,500 Sft	Rs 116,227
Scantlings Timber A issued	1,370 Sft	Rs 42,470
during the month @ Rs 31/Sft		
Estimated price of Saw Dust	130 Sft	-
Timer A		
Estimated price of By off	1,000 Sft	-
Cuttings Timer A		
Uncut Timber Logs in hand @	7,000 Sft	Rs 49,000
Rs 7/Sft		
Loss (Balance)	-	Rs 24,757
Total	9,500 Sft	Rs 116,227

Working 1

Labour	Rs 85,000
Misc. Stores	Rs 13,000
On cost @30% of Labour (85,000x 30%)	Rs 25,500
Total Operating Expenses	Rs 123,500
(85000+13000+25500)	
Less: Estimated income from dust & By off	Rs (7500)
Cuttings(3300+4200)	
Net Operating Expenses	Rs 116,000
Share of Timber A in operating Expenses of	Rs 52,727 (To Manufacture Account for
Saw Mill (116,000/5,500 x 2,500)	Timber A)



Winter Exam-2023

Solutions – Stores, Workshop & Services Accounts (Application)

Price of scantlings of Timber A = (total of Manufacture Account - value of uncut Timber A in Hand) / Scantling Timber A issued during the month

=(116,227-49,000)/1370= Rs 49/Sft of Scantling

Total Marks 16
